LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY Mayor's Office of Capital Projects Division of Engineering and Construction

Legislation Amending Ordinance 380-16 To add the Lorain Carnegie Bridge to the Downtown Cleveland Alliance Banner Program

Ordinance Number: 1149-2019

Description: We are requesting an amendment to Ordinance No.

380-16, passed April 4, 2016. This Ordinance authorized the issuance a permit(s) to Downtown Cleveland Alliance to encroach into the public right-of-way of various locations within the Downtown Cleveland Alliance Service Area with banners to be attached to utility poles (by separate permission); and authorized Downtown Cleveland Alliance to coordinate a banner program for the Downtown Cleveland Alliance Service

Area.

Purpose: The amendment will be to add the Lorain Carnegie

Bridge as an additional area to the program. (See attach

map)

A consent form acknowledging approval of this request will be forthcoming from the Council

Member.

Ward: Ward 3, Council Member Kerry P. McCormack